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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2694
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
SETTING UP OF CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE IN HIGHER EDUCATION SECTOR
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the project proposals for establishment of centres of excellence in higher education sector in Andhra Pradesh have been received ;

(b) if so, the details of projects and assistance sought thereof, and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) to (c): According to the information Burnished by the University Grants Commission (UGC), the UGC has received seven proposals from Universities under the scheme of Universities with Potential for Excellence and 16 proposals from Colleges in Andhra Pradesh under the Scheme of Colleges with Potential for Excellence as per details given in the Statement attached as Annexure. One of the universities, namely, University of Hyderabad has been selected under the scheme of Universities with Potential for Excellence.
However, no selection has so far been made under the scheme of Colleges with Potential for Excellence.

Annexure List of the Unversities and Colleges of (Andhra Pradesh State) submitted there proposals for Excellence are as under:

1. Kakatiya University

2. Nagarjuna University

3. Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth

4. Sri Venkaieshwara University

5. Andhra University
6. Osmania University

7 Sri Satya Sai institute of Higher Learning

 Name of the Colleges recommended by the concerned Universities of A.P.

1.    Osmania University College for Women, Koti, Hyderabad

2.    Nizam College, Hyderabad

3.    St. Frances College for Women, Begumpet, Hydorabd

4.    Ch. S.D. St. Theresa`s Autonmomous Colleges for Women,. Eluru,
West Gocavari District..


5.    St Joseph`s Autonomous College for Women, Vishakhapatnarn
6.    D.K. Government Degree College for Women College, Nellore

7    Basant Teose College, Madanapalli

8.    Jawahar Bharti College, Kavail

9.    Singareni Collieoies Women`s Degree College, Kothagudem Dist. Khammam
10.   SRR Govt. Degree College, karimanagUr
11.     University Arts & Science College, Subedere, Warangal
12.   Andhra Loyola College, Vijaywada
13.   Marls Stella College, Vijaywada
14.   P.S. Siddhartha College of Arts and Science, Vijyawwvada
15.   SSBN. Degree College, Anantpur
16.   Sri Ram Krishna degree College, Nand` al, Kurnool
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